PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Dalsu Park	12/05/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11950668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.442.1748

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 300

Address Line 2: 2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060944-5252

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Kohler

Total Attachments: 1

source=5252_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0933

500412391

740.00 T

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I, P. gan-gu, Anyang-city, C ne United States	ARK, DALSU, ASSIGNOR, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, is the in	citizen of Korea, renventor of the invent	on in for which I	have executed an app	opt., Buneung-dong, lication for a Patent						
X	which is executed on	December 5, 2007	□eve	n date herewith or								
×	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no 060944-5252											
	which was filed on, A	pplication No.										
and obta	D. Walter of Manager I away & Decking IID to insert here in parentheses											
		HYDRAULIC CONTROL	SYSTEM OF AUTO	MATIC TRANSM	IISSION FOR VEHIC	CLE						
these entice of the succession	sideration, the receipt of the presents do hereby so are right, title and interditional time and lications for industrial chimations for industrial chimations for industrial chimations and the right happlications of the country of the country of countries foreign and the right happlications ordance with the terms.	ORE, in consideration of the f which is hereby acknowled all, assign, transfer and set over the control of the United State property protection, includited for said invention in any ight to claim for the same the international Convention for try in which any such application, patents, utility models, ir in to the United States and all authorize and request the Coreign to the United States, was aforesaid, to issue the set of this instrument.	ged, I, the said ASS, er, unto the said ASS, er, unto the said ASS, invention, and the sales which may be gring, without limitatic country or countries priority rights derive the Protection of Indition is filed, as may eventors' certificates extensions, renewals commissioner of Pate whose duty it is to is ame to the said ASS where full right to compare the said ASS.	GNOR, have sold, algebra, have sold, algebra, the success in durited States a muted thereon and a m, all applications foreign to the Uned from said Unite ustrial Property, or be applicable; and and designs which is and reissues there ints and Trademark sue patents or othe IGNEE, its succession United States of the succession of the IGNEE, its succession united United States of the IGNEE, its succession United States of the IGNEE, its succession united united States of the IGNEE,	assigned, transferred sors, legal representat pplication and all divall reissues and extens for patents, utility in ted States, together d States application up any other international forms of industrial may be granted for sof; as of the United States are evidence or forms of sors, legal representations.	and set over, and by ives and assigns, our isions, renewals and isions thereof; and all models, and designs with the right to file nder the Patent Laws nal agreement or the property protection, said invention in any s, and any Official of of industrial property tives and assigns, in						
rep exe the	AND I HEREE	SY further covenant and ages, any facts known to us respecting, reissue and foreign successors, legal representative.	gree that I will co pecting said inventio	n, and testify in an Il rightful oaths, ai	y legal proceeding, si nd generally do every	thing possible to aid						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.												
Dat	December 5	, 2007	PARK, DALSU	Port	Dalon	L.S.						
Stat	te of)) \$\$.:										
Cou	unty of Korea)										
	On	, 2007, before me, ally known to me on the basis of s	-ti-fort-me avidence to h	, Notary Pu	blic, personally appeared	the within instrument and						
ack per	nowledged to me that he/s	ally known to me on the basis of she/they executed the same in his shalf of which the person(s) acted,	s/her/their authorized ca	pacity(ies), and that t	by his/her/their signature	(s) on the instrument the						
	WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal										
_												

PATENT REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 12/05/2007